
Parts Manual Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

SCOPE: ALL MULTIPLEX BIC MANUAL FILL UNITS

	 1 of 35
	 07/18/2022

MULTIPLEX 
645 PARK EAST BLVD SUITE 5, NEW ALBANY, IN, 47150

844-724-CARE 
WWW.MULTIPLEXBEVERAGE.COM

Refreshing the Experience

Exterior Replacement Parts......................................................2

Exterior Replacement Parts (continued)..............................4

Blender Module............................................................................6

Blender Module (continued)....................................................8

Ice Dispense Vitamix Parts..................................................... 10

Refrigerated Cabinet................................................................ 12

Refrigerated Cabinet (continued)........................................ 14

Condenser.................................................................................... 16

Condenser (continued)........................................................... 18

Cleaning Kit................................................................................. 20

Accessories.................................................................................. 22

Drain (North America)............................................................. 24

Top Cabinet................................................................................. 26

Top Cabinet (continued)......................................................... 28

Pumps and Solenoids.............................................................. 30

Dispense Head............................................................................ 32

Other.............................................................................................. 34



2 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

2

3

4

Exterior Replacement Parts



	 3 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

# Part # Description QTY NOTE
1 020009104 UI COMMON CONTROLLER MF RETROFIT KIT (SCREEN, BRACKET, 

HARNESS, SCREWS)
1a 020009106 4” ADAPTER 12-PIN HARNESS TO RJ45, BLOCK NOT INCLUDED
1b 020008334 BLACK BLOCK ADAPTER RJ45 FEMALE TO FEMALE
1d 020009159 UI COMMON CONTROLLER MF SCREEN ONLY
1e 2187018 GREEN GROUND WIRE for UI

2187129 USB CONNECTOR, MALE at UI to FEMALE at SIDE OF UNIT
2 000-BIC-0085-S ICE ASSIT BAR 1
3 N/A Assy,Top,Bic,2Mix,Modular 1
4 000-187-0023-S Assy, Door, Smoothie, COMPLETE DOOR 1
4a RF000066-S HINGE KIT
4b 000-187-0022-S WHIPPED CREAM DOOR ONLY

000-BIC-002N Kit,Rail,Front
265-BZZ-000H Cover Bk Inlet Bic Man Fill- OLD STYLE
000-BIC-0016S Kit,Label
9325029 Clamp,Drain Tie Down,Bic
3547778 Coupling,Barbed,1.00
9294003 Emblem,Multiplex,Large
000-BIC-000H-S Assy, Kit, Install
9321021 Screw, 0.25-20 X .50, Z-H-Hx-M
9321063 Washer, 0.25, Shakeproof
3235159 Clamp, Wire, Drain Hose, Bic
022-BHE-002-S SHIM PLATE
MCP00175 CASTER, SWIVEL
1708736 SEAL, TOP PAN
3237375 FEMALE COUPLING, 0.25”
3237378 FITTING 0.25”
3547781 BARBED FITTING 0.375”
3547785 PRESSURE REGULATOR CO2
3547784 PRESSURE REGULATOR WATER
372-CDY-0005-S PRODUCT STOP SHELF
9291330 LABEL, DOOR
9291331 LABEL SMOOTHIE GENERIC 1
9291332 LABEL SMOOTHIE GENERIC 2
9291333 LABEL SMOOTHIE GENERIC 3
9291334 LABEL SMOOTHIE GENERIC 4

Exterior Replacement Parts

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-0085-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-187-0023-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-187-0022-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-000H-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL372-CDY-0005-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELRF000066-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELMCP00175?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2187129?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547778?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9294003?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321021?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321063?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3235159?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1708736?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3237375?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3237378?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547781?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547785?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547784?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9291330?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9291331?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9291332?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9291333?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9291334?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


4 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

Exterior Replacement Parts (continued)

2

3

4



	 5 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

# Part # Description QTY NOTE
9291335 LABEL SMOOTHIE GENERIC 5
9291336 LABEL SMOOTHIE GENERIC 6
9291337 LABEL SMOOTHIE GENERIC 7
9291338 LABEL SMOOTHIE GENERIC 8
9294279 LABEL SANITIZE
9294278 LABEL RINSE
9294277 LABEL WASH
9294375 LABEL PRODUCT
9294400 LABEL ICE BIN LEVEL
9294813 LABEL CO2 PRESSURE
9294814 LABEL WATER PRESSURE
000-BIC-012P LABEL KIT 220V
9321122 SNAP BUSHING
9321704 PLASTIC HOLE COVER CLEAR
9324085 SHOULDER BOLT
9324097 HOSE CLAMP, OETIKER 0.67”
9324095 CLAMP
9324104 SCREW #8-32 X 0.75”
MCP000246 COUPLING 0.375” - WATER MALE

Exterior Replacement Parts (continued)

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9291335?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9291336?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9291337?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9291338?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9294279?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9294278?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9294277?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9294375?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9294400?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9294813?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9294814?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321122?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321704?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324085?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324097?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324095?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324104?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


6 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

Blender Module 



	 7 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

# Part # Description QTY NOTE
000-BIC-010T-S MIXER MODULE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE

1 024-CDU-001E MIXER BRACKET BACK   1
2 N/A STUD,8-32X1/2,SELF-CLINCHING     3
3 3239648 LINEAR RAIL ACTUATOR SYSTEM  1
4 9321063 WASHER, 1/4, SHAKEPROOF   4
5 9321150 SCREW, 43834 X 3/8, S/S, TRUSS 10
6 1708673 MODULE, BLENDER ASSY, BIC  1
7 1708718 RETAINER,SPRING,ASSY,BIC     1
8 000-BIC-0088-S ASSY,BUSHING,BLEND CHAMBER    1
8a 3235168 CUP COVER BUSHINGS
9 2162748 SWITCH,REED,RINSE AREA    (GRAY) 1
10 2160033 SWITCH,REED,RINSE AREA    (WHITE) 1
11 9324086 SCREW,HI-LOW,#4 X .375"   2
12 2193951 PLATFORM,MOUNTING,WIRE TIE    1
13 3239641 TIE,ZIP,8"X.1",NYLON,BLACK     6
14 9321059 WASHER, 1/4, SPLIT LOCK, S/S 6
15 025-CDR-000W MIXER BOARD BRACKET BIC  1
16 9324163 SPACER,PCB,SNAP IN,3/8"    4
17 N/A
18 3234390 CLAMP,LOOP 5/16, PLASTIC   2
19 9321355 SCREW,#10-32X0.50,S-P-PN-F     2
20 2195363 MIXER BOARD (CONTROL, BLENDER, BIC (HSM))  1
21 N/A RIVET,1/8X1/4,GRIP.031-.125,S/S     5
22 2194234 SCREW,#10-32 GROUDING    2
23 2196069 RELAY, 24DC COIL, DPDT  1
24 379-CDU-0022-S BRACKET,MIXER MTR MOUNT MOD  1
25 270-CDU-0023 BRKT,HARNESS,MOD MIXER    1
26 9321018 NUT, HEX, #8-32   3
27 025-CCQ-000K-S BKT LIMIT SWITCH BIC MANUAL 1

28 2194807 HOME SWITCH (SWITCH, SNAP ACTION, MINI)  1

29 9324158 SCREW,4-40X5/8,P-Z-PH     2
30 9324157 NUT,4-40,ZINC,NYLOC     2
31 N/A
32 N/A INSERT,8-32, .080-.130 GRIP   3
33 9324192 BUSHING,SNAP,.50",BLK,THICK     3
34 9324159 MOUNT, ISOLATION    3
35 9324155 WASHER,LOCK,M4,S/S     6

Blender Module

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-010T-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-0088-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL379-CDU-0022-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL025-CCQ-000K-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3239648?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321063?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321150?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1708673?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1708718?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3235168?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2162748?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2160033?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324086?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2193951?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3239641?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321059?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324163?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3234390?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321355?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2195363?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2194234?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2196069?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321018?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2194807?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324158?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324157?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324192?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324159?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324155?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc-ice/MAN000000007?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


8 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

Blender Module (continued)



	 9 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

Blender Module (continued)
# Part # Description QTY NOTE
36 9324154 SCREW, M4 X 10 PH-MS 6
37 000-BIC-010V-S ASSY,RINSE CAP/COVER    1
37A 000-BIC-01CY-S RINSE CAP/COVER ONLY
37B 3239682 GUIDE ROD
38 3239795 SPRING, BLENDER,BIC    3

39A 000-BIC-01CV-S MIXER MOTOR (MOTOR, SHAFT & ISO MOUNTS)  120V GENERAL 
MARKET 1

39B 000-BIC-01CU-S MIXER MOTOR (MOTOR, SHAFT & ISO MOUNTS)  230V GENERAL 
MARKET

39C 020008744 MOTOR WITHOUT SHAFT - 120V
39D 4039162 MOTOR WITHOUT SHAFT - 230V

39E 3239826 MIXER MOTOR ASSY (MOTOR & SHAFT) 120V - CANADA MCD 
OPEN BELL

39F 020008743 MIXER MOTOR ASSY (MOTOR & SHAFT) 120V - USA MCD CLOSED 
BELL

39G 3239821 MIXER MOTOR ASSY (MOTOR & SHAFT) 230V - GENERAL MARKET 
OPEN BELL

39H 3239823 MIXER MOTOR ASSY (MOTOR & SHAFT) 230V - CLOSED BELL

40 9321034 NUT, HEX, #10-24, ZINC PLATED 3
41 026-CDR-000Y-S COVER UL MIXER BIC MANUAL 1
42 9321071 SCREW,#10X3/8,Z-H-HW-S     2
43 1708737 SEAL, TABLETOP BLENDER, BIC  1
44 1708687 GRATE, RINSE ASSY, BIC  1
45 1708685 INSERT, CUP ALIGNMENT, BIC  1
46 1708691 BLENDER HOUSING DOOR   1
47 3235182 CLAMP,LOOP 1/4, PLASTIC   1
48 3547898 O-RING,112,ID 1/2,OD 44881   1

49A 020008753 ORANGE TIPPED SHAFT ONLY OPEN BELL - CANADA, 
WORLDWIDE MCD

49B 020008742 ORANGE TIPPED SHAFT ONLY CLOSED BELL - USA MCD

2187270 POWER CORD FOR MIXER MOTOR, BLACK
2187104 9-PIN HARNESS,BLENDER,MODULAR     1
2185678 HOME SWITCH HARNESS (BLENDER LIMIT, BIC)   1

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-010V-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-01CY-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-01CV-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-01CU-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL026-CDR-000Y-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324154?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3239682?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3239795?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL4039162?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3239826?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3239821?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3239823?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321034?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321071?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1708737?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1708687?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1708685?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1708691?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547898?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2187270?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2187104?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2185678?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


10 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1213
14

15

16

17

18
19

20

21

22

23
24

25

26

27

Ice Dispense Vitamix Parts



	 11 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

# Part # Description QTY NOTE
1 N/A Support Bracket 1
2 VMP00174 BLOCK, PILLOW W PULLEY, LONG SHAFT
3 VMP00100 Pedestal Seal Gasket 1
4 VMP00162 Condensation Bowl 1
5 N/A Screw,0.25-14 Bx1.25 Hex Hd. 4
6 VMP00109 Grommet, Ice Bin 3
7 VMP00161 Ice Bin 1
8 9321810 Screw, #10-24 X 0.875" Lg. 4
8a 000-BIC-01C5-S ICE SHAVER & SCREW KIT
8b 9321810 SCREW #10- 32 X 0.4375”
9 VMP00108 Cartridge, Ice Chute 1
10 9321809 Screw, #10-32 X 0.4375" Lg. 3
11 N/A Shvr Blade Shim (Quiet Ice) 1
12 VMP00149 Shim (.007) / Shaver Blade 3
13 VMP00125 Blade, Shaver, Kit 1
14 9321808 Screw, #10-32 X 0.5 Flat Hd 2
15 N/A WASHER 1
16 VMP00126 Wheel, Shaver 1
17 N/A Paddle O-Ring 1
18 VMP00107 Nut, Paddle 1
19 VMP00106 Shelf, Ice, Bim Shaver 1
20 N/A Vita-Mix Standard 1
21 N/A Screw, #8-18 X 0.75" Lg. 2
22 VMP00133 Lid, Bin, Ice 1
23 VMP00134 Rod, Push Interlock, Safety 1
24 N/A E-Clip 0.125" 1
25 N/A Attention Label - Pbs Lid 1
26 N/A Vita-Mix Standard 1
27 N/A Vita-Mix Standard 1
28 VMP00175 HALL EFFECT SENSOR
29 3434865 GASKET ICE SHAVER
30a VMP00172 SHAVER MOTOR W PULLEY/MAGNET 120V
30b VMP00173 SHAVER MOTOR W PULLEY/MAGNET 220V
32 VMP00123 SHAVER DRIVE BELT

Ice Dispense Vitamix Parts

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-01C5-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00174?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00100?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00162?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00109?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00161?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00108?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00149?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00125?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00126?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00107?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00106?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00133?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00134?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00175?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00172?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00173?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DELVMP00123?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321810?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321810?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321809?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3434865?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


12 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

1

2

3

4

5
6

13 17

18

15

19

20

22

21

25

26

27

28

30
31

36

Refrigerated Cabinet



	 13 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

# Part # Description QTY NOTE

1 N/A Assy,Foamed Base,Bic Man Fil 1
2 000-CD0-0002-S Assy, Evap Coil 120V 1
2 000-CD0-0001-S Assy, Evap Coil 240V
2a 3517382 EVAP COIL, COIL ONLY
2b 3517383 FAN BLADE 4.5”
2c 2160022 FAN GUARD 4.7”
2d 372-A9Y-0003-S EVAP FAN BRACKET
2e 2162692 FAN MOTOR 230V/50-60HZ
2f 2162691-S FAN MOTOR 115V/60HZ - EVAPORATOR
3 000-BN5-000H Assy,Cond Unit,Bic 1
4 028-CCZ-000A-S Cvr,Refg Lines,Bk,Bic Man 1
5 9321088 Screw, #10 X .50, Z-S/H-Hw-A 6
6 9321116 Screw, 0.25 X 1.25, Z-H-Hw-S 4
7 9321007 Screw,#8-32X.50,S-P-Tr-M 6
8 9320002 Rivet,Pop,0.125X.031 Grip,S/S 2
9 3234411 Tie,Zip,11" 1
10 9321011 Screw, #10-24 X 0.37, S-P-Tr-M 2
11 3547198 Coupling, Reducing, 0.375 - 0.312, Copper 1
12 3547377 Coupling, 0.375, Solder, Copper 1
13 373-252-002T-S Tubing 16" Suction 1
14 2186859 Harness, Evap Fans, Bic 1
15 1703020 Pan, Product Drip 1
16 3547858 Tube,0.25 Poly,Blue 1
17 1706268 Bin,Product,Horz 8
18 N/A Support,Cnt Bin,Welded,Bic 1
19 N/A Shelf,Product Stop,Bic 3
20 N/A
21 N/A
22 9321041 Nut, Acorn, #10-24, Chrome Plated 2
23 1702023 Tubing,0.5625Odx0.3125Id,Clear 1 [1]
24 9324097 Clamp,Oetiker,Hose,In Lines 18
25 3547897 Fitting,Product To Pump Tapered 6
26 270-CCQ-0033-S Plate, Holding, Product, Tube, Bic 6
27 263-428-0000-S Bracket, Shy Cord, Hook, Small, Bic 1
28 000-BIC-0065 Expansion VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
28a 3239690 EXPANSION VALVE
29 2187001 Harness,Dispense,Sol 1
30 372-BHE-0004 Mount,Fan,Bic Man 1
31 2160043 Fan,Axial,80X80x32,82 Cfm DUCT FAN 1
32 MPC00199 THUMBSCRW,#8-32 X 0.5” 3
33 3978124 Guard,Fan,3-0.125",Wire
34 3234402 Tie, Cable, Electrical Wiring

Refrigerated Cabinet

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-CD0-0002-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-CD0-0001-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL372-A9Y-0003-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL270-CCQ-0033-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL263-428-0000-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2162691-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3517382?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3517383?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2160022?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2162692?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321088?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321116?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321007?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3234411?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321011?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547198?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2186859?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1703020?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547858?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1706268?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321041?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1702023?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324097?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547897?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3239690?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2187001?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2160043?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3978124?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3234402?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


14 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

Refrigerated Cabinet (continued)

1

2

3

4

5
6

13 17

18

15

19

20

22

21

25

26

27

28

30
31

36



	 15 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

# Part # Description QTY NOTE

35 9321018 Nut, Hex, #8-32
36 9325035 8-32X2,18-8 Ph Pan Hd M/S
37 3547882 Clip,Locking,0.375,Ptc
38 3239641 Tie,Zip,8"X.1",Nylon,Black
39 MPC00199 THUMBSCRW,#8-32 X 0.5”
40 N/A
41 380-CDW-005 PUMP BRACKET LOWER LEFT
42 380-CDW-006 PUMP BRACKET LOWER RIGHT
43 1702023 TUBING 0.5625” X 0.3125” [1]
44 1702022 TUBING 0.5625” OD X 0.25” ID [2]
45 000-CE1-0000-S SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY (MANIFOLD, FITTINGS & BRACKET)
45a 020008113 4 POSITION SOLENOID & MANIFOLD
45b 000-BIC-001E-S 4 POSITION SOLENOID & MANIFOLD & BRACKET
45C 020005547 SOLENOID ONLY
46 3547347 FITTING 0.375”
47 3547784 WATER REGULATOR VALVE
48 000-BIC-01B5-S WATER SOLENOID VALVE 0.25”
49 3547938 COIL SOLENOID VALVE 0.25”
50 3547785 PRESSURE REGULATOR CO2
51 3547857 TUBING 0.25” WHITE
52 3547858 TUBING 0.25” BLUE
53 3547898 O-RING 0.5” ID X 0.6875” OD

Refrigerated Cabinet (continued)

PART NOTES
[1] CLEAR
[2] BLUE

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-CE1-0000-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-001E-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-01B5-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321018?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3239641?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1702023?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1702022?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547347?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547784?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547938?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547785?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547857?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547858?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547898?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc-ice/MAN000000002?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


16 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1213

15

Condenser



	 17 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

# Part # Description QTY NOTE
1 024-BDF-003G CONDENSER BASE 1
2 3517381 CONDENSER COIL 1
3 026-C58-0004 Shroud, 0.2 Hp Cond. Coil 1
4 2160028 FAN MOTOR 120V 1
4a 2162720 FAN MOTOR 230V
4b 024-CCQ-0014 FAN MOUNTING BRACKET
4c 3516457 FAN CONDENSER BLADE, 7.25 DIA, 30 DEG
5 2160030 FAN GUARD 6.0” 1
5b 2160022 FAN GUARD 4.7”
5c 2160020 FAN GUARD 7.25
6 3234717 Grommet,Comp,Mtg,Tecum,#70711 4
7 3526997 Comp,Tf4clx,115V/60Hz,Danfoss 1
8 039-231-0032-S Pan, Condensate, Sm 1
9 024-AJ0-0036 Cover,Trough,0.33 Hi Prsr Ax 1
10 033-252-002G-S Tubing Tee To Coil 1
11 033-252-002H-S Tubing Dis To Coil 1
12 033-252-004L-S Tubing Straight 6.00 Lg. 1
13 033-252-002J-S Tubing Suction 1
14 3547395 Tee,0.25",Copper Fitting,Solder 1
15 3516322 Filter-Dryer,(2) Inlet .25" 1
16 000-998-0030-S Assy,Hi Pressure,8 Amp 1
16a 3516324 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH
17 3547639 Valve, Access, 0.25 O.d. 2

18 0074057-S Tubing, Cap, 0.044 Id X 0.094 Od 1

19 3516446 START RELAY 115V/60HZ 1

19a 3516452 START RELAY 220V/50HZ

20 1700216 COVER RELAY 1 [1]

20a 3516443 COVER RELAY 120V [2]

21a 2190159 START CAPACITOR 220V 60HZ [1]

21b 2194787 START CAPACITOR [2]

22 1701999 Armaflex, 0.625 Id X 0.25 Wall 1

3234718 Sleeve,Comp.,Mtg.,Tecum.,#70459 4

9321054 Washer, Flat, 5/16 4

Condenser

PART NOTES
[1] 115V
[2] 220V

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL039-231-0032-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-998-0030-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL0074057-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3517381?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2160028?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2162720?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3516457?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2160030?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2160022?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2160020?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3234717?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3526997?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547395?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3516322?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3516324?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547639?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3516446?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3516452?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1700216?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3516443?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2190159?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2194787?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1701999?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3234718?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321054?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


18 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

Condenser (continued)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1213

15



	 19 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

# Part # Description QTY NOTE
2183131 Harness,Main & Comp, Ibb 1

9321163 Screw,1/4 X 1.25,Z-H-Hw-Roll 4

9321088 Screw, #10 X .50, Z-S/H-Hw-A 3

9321569 Screw,#10-32X0.5,Hx-Hd-T-F 4

9321355 Screw, #10-32 X 0.50, S-P-Pn-F 2

9321341 Bushing,Strain Relief,#1120 2

2194697 Bushing,Strain Relief,0.37-0.43 2

2193958 Bushing,Strain Relief,.875X.77,.32-.36 Grip 1

0074057-S CAP TUBE 0.04” ID X 0.094” OD 1

Condenser (continued)

PART NOTES
[1] 115V
[2] 220V

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL0074057-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2183131?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321163?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321088?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321569?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321355?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321341?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2194697?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2193958?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


20 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

Cleaning Kit

1

2

3

4

5

6

7



	 21 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

# Part # Description QTY NOTE
000-BIC-006Q -S CLEANING KIT

1 3547885 Cup, Red 2
2 3547886 Cup, Blue 2
3 000-BIC-006R-S Shield Disp Area, Assembly 1
4 372-102-0006 -S Bracket, Hose, Ipc, Bic 1
5 3547771 Bucket, 5 Gallon, Black 3
6 1702019 PVC Tubing, 0.5"Id X 0.625"OD 1
7 1706138 Bottle,Squeeze,Cleaning 1

3235184 BRUSH, CLEANING, MF, BLENDER 1
3235185 TUBE CLEANING BRUSH 1
9294279 Label, Sanitize 1
9294278 Label, Rinse 1

9294277 Label, Wash 1

3234411 Tie,Zip,11" 1

Cleaning Kit

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-006R-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547885?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547886?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547771?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1702019?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1706138?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3235184?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3235185?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9294279?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9294278?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9294277?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3234411?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


22 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

1
2

3

4

5

6

Accessories



	 23 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

# Part # Description QTY NOTE
1 265-B03-003J Body Lid Holder 2
2 265-B03-003K Support,Lid Holder 2
3 1706194 Rack Syrup 1
4 1706195 Rack Syrup Divider 3
5 000-BIC-007L-S DUAL Cupholder,Assembly,Bic 2
6 000-BIC-0085-S Ice Assist BAR 1

1706175 SLEEVE
BEV00008-S SINGLE CUP DISPENSER
1708739 CUP COVER TALL
3235216 SCALE, CALIBRATION, BIC
3547770 REINFORCED TUBING, TYGON

Body Lid Holder
Support,Lid Holder
Rack Syrup
Rack Syrup Divider
DUAL Cupholder,Assembly,Bic
Ice Assist

SLEEVE

SINGLE CUP DISPENSER

CUP COVER TALL

SCALE, CALIBRATION, BIC

REINFORCED TUBING, TYGON

Accessories

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-007L-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-0085-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1706194?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1706195?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1706175?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3235216?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


24 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

Drain (North America)



	 25 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

# Part # Description QTY NOTE
000-BIC-00FC-S KIT,BIC,DRAIN MF, North America

1 024-CDU-003C ENCLOSURE,DRAIN,ELEC, PLUMBNG, USA 1

2 9320002 RIVET, 1/8x1/4,GRIP .031-.125, S/S 6

3 3237375 COUPLING,FEMALE, 1/4”  BARB 1

4 265-CDU-0016 WASHER,SENSOR SHIELD 2

5 3237385 COUPLING,MALE, 1/4" BARB 1

6 9321531 NUT, INSERT, THREADED, 8-32,CLOSE 2

7 000-BIC-006F ASM DRAIN SPLASH GUARD MNFLD 1

8 9321341 BUSHING,SNAP, 1.25",BLACK 1

9 9321137 SCREW,#8-32,S-H-HX,SHOULDER 2

10 025-CDU-001F HANDLE,DRAIN ACCESS,BIC MF 1

11 9321353 SCREW, #/0 X 0.50, S--H-HW-TEK 7

12 9324095 CLAMP, OETIKER, 10.5MM 2

13 1702022 TUBING, 1/4” ID X 3/8” OD,CLR BLUE 5.0 FT

14 9324196 CLAMP,OETIKER,3/8-7/16 RANGE 2

15 1708675_AUS TUBE,DIPPED,CTR,DRAIN,BIC MF 1

16 1700017 TUBE,DIPPED,LT,DRAIN,BIC MF 1

17 1700018 TUBE,DIPPED,RT,DRAIN,BIC MF 1

1708675 OLD ONE PIECE COMPLETE DRAIN (Will be obsoleted when stock out)

18 9325036 CLAMP,OETIKER,HOSE 31.6 1

I 9 3235563 CLAMP, HOSE, 9/16" - 1  1/16" 1

20 265-BZZ-OOOM COVER BK INLET BIC MAN FILL 3

21 9321007 SCREW,#8-32X.50,S-P-TR-M 2

22 028-CCZ-000F CVR,REFG LINES,BK,BIC MAN 1

23 272-CCZ-000D PANEL BK BIC MANUAL 1

24 9294892 LABEL,WIRING,MODULAR 1

25 1708934 SINK, WITH SPICKET ADAPTER 1

26 9295083 INSTR, DRAIN KIT INSTALL 1

27 9295082 LABEL,WARNING,PROP 65 1

Drain (North America)

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-00FC-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL024-CDU-003C?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-006F?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL025-CDU-001F?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL028-CCZ-000F?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL272-CCZ-000D?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3237375?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3237385?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321531?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321341?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321137?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321353?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324095?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1702022?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324196?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1700017?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1700018?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1708675?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3235563?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321007?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1708934?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


26 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

Top Cabinet



	 27 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

# Part # Description QTY NOTE
1 000-BIC-0066 ASSY,DRAIN TRAY 1

2 000-BIC-006B ASSY,FRAME FRT,MODULAR 1

3 264-CCZ-0002 SPL PNL,BK,SS,BIC MAN FILL 1

4 024-CDU-000V BRACKET, SPRT, BIC, MAN FILL 1

5 000-BIC-0067 ASSY,MAN FILL DUCT 1

6 3235143 ASSY,SHAVER,120V,BIC MF,0.119" 1

7 000-CEO-0003 ASSY,FRAME,BACK,BIC MAN 1

8 2195346 SRB BOARD 1

9 025-CCN-000E FRAME,SIDE,BIC MAN 2

10 9294848 TAPE,1/2" HI/MED,DBL SIDED 1.000

11 000-BIC-007A ASSY,BLENDER MODULE LHS 1

12 024-CCQ-001A BRKT,UI MOUNT,BIC MAN 1

13 271-CCQ-0019 BEZEL,7IN SCREEN,BIC MAN 1

14 020008500 ASSY CNTRL MF 7" UI 4.0.10 1

15 9324152 SCREW,4-24,1/2",CS,HI-LOW 2

16 023-BZZ-000H BRACKET,USB ON-OFF,BIC MAN 1

17 000-BIC-007J ASSEMBLY, REGULATOR 1

18 025-CCN-000J BRACKET-WATER VALVE 2

19 026-CCQ-001G CLIP,TUBING/WIRING,BIC 1

20 272-CCJ-0013 PANEL,LH,BIC MANUAL 1

21 272-CCJ-000U PANEL RH BIC MANUAL 1

22 272-CCZ-000D PANEL BK BIC MANUAL 1

23 000-BIC-006J ASSY,BLENDER MODULE RHS 1

24 000-BIC-000L ASSY, FRONT FASCIA 2

25 271-CCJ-000Z COVER TOP MIXER 2

26 1708679 COVER,ICE BIN,TOP,BIC MAN 1

27 9321022 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 0.75, Z-H-HW-ROLL 12

28 2185679 HARNESS,120V POWER RELAY 1

29 2187102 HARNESS,DC MODULAR,BIC 1

30 2187103 HARNESS,AC DIST,BIC MAN FILL 1

31 2186900 HARNESS,TEMP PROBE,SENSOR 2

32 2195559 PWR SUPPLY, 24 VDC, 4.6A / 6.3A 1

33 2196069 RELAY, 24DC COIL, DPDT 2

34 2187101 CORD/PLUG ASSY, 14/3 NEMA 5-15P 1

35 2194400 SWITCH, ROCKER, 20A, 6000 1

36 3547881 CLIP,LOCKING,1/4,PTC 17

37 3547923 VALVE,S.S SLND,WATER,1/4" 2

38 1708686 PLUG, DRAIN HOSE, BIC 2

Top Cabinet

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL272-CCZ-000D?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2195346?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1708679?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321022?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2185679?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2187102?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2187103?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2186900?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2195559?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2196069?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2187101?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2194400?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547881?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547923?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1708686?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc-ice/MAN000000272?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc-ice/MAN000000272?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


28 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

Top Cabinet (continued)

http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc-ice/MAN000000028?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


	 29 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

# Part # Description QTY NOTE
39 1700016 TUBE,DIPPED,CTR,DRAIN,BIC MF 1

40 1700017 TUBE,DIPPED,LT,DRAIN,BIC MF 1

41 1700018 TUBE,DIPPED,RT,DRAIN,BIC MF 1

42 3235159 CLAMP, WIRE, DRAIN HOSE, BIC 2

43 3547858 TUBE,1/4"OD,LDPE,BLUE 8.000

44 3237378 FITTING,1/4"PTC,WYE 3

45 9321122 BUSHING,SNAP,1.50",BLACK 2

46 9321704 PLUG,CLEAR,SEE-THRU 2

47 9324103 SCREW,#8-32 X 1",S-P-TR-M 2

48 9321088 SCREW, #10 X .50, Z-S/H-HW-A 13

49 9321007 SCREW,#8-32X.50,S-P-TR-M 8

50 N/A SCREW,#8-32X.50,S-P-TR-M 5

51 2194234 SCREW,#10-32 GROUNDING 2

52 3434796 INSUL,PIPE,SEMI-SLIT,3/8",1.12"O.D. 5.000

53 9324193 SCREW,8-18X1,PAN HEAD,HI-LOW 4

54 3434871 INSUL,DISP,BIC MAN 1

55 3547882 CLIP,LOCKING,3/8,PTC 4

56 2187145 HARNESS,COMM CABLES,BIC MAN 1

57 2186959 HARNESS,LID,BIC MAN FILL 1

58 1702022 TUBE,3/8"ODX1/4"ID,CLR BLUE 4.000

59 3547857 TUBE,1/4"OD,LDPE,WHITE 4.000

60 1708658 GASKET,TOUCHSCREEN,SPACER 9.000

61 9321021 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .50, Z-H-HX-M 11

62 9321063 WASHER, 1/4, SHAKEPROOF 11

63 9324105 SCREW,BLACK,#8-18 X 1/2",PAN 8

64 9325036 CLAMP,OETIKER,HOSE 31.6 1

65 9324100 CLAMP,OETIKER,HOSE,VITAMIX 1

66 2187128 HARNESS,SHAV MTR,BIC MAN 1

67 9294892 LABEL,WIRING,MODULAR 1

68 9325038 CLAMP,S/S,0.81-1.5" 1

69 9325039 SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,S/S,HEX 4

70 9321198 BUSHING,1.00",SNAP,HEYCO 1

71 9325036 CLAMP,OETIKER,HOSE 31.6 3

72 000-BIC-00FD ASSY,DRAIN BOX, MF, NA 1

73 1708934 SINK, WITH SPICKET ADAPTER 1

74 2194697 BUSHING,STRAIN RELIEF,0.37-0.43 1

75 9321353 SCREW, #10 X 0.50, S--H-HW-TEK 5

Top Cabinet (continued)

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1700016?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1700017?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1700018?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3235159?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547858?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3237378?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321122?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321704?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321088?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321007?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2194234?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3434796?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324193?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2187145?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2186959?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1702022?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3547857?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1708658?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321021?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321063?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324105?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324100?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2187128?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9325039?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321198?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1708934?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2194697?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321353?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


30 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

Pumps and Solenoids



	 31 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

# Part # Description QTY NOTE
000-CDS-0030 ASSY, PUMP, TOP, BIC

1 9324095 CLAMP, OETIKER, HOSE 10.5MM 8

2 380-CD5-0003 COVER, EVAP, SMOOTHIE BIC 1

3 3239675 PUMP, FLOJET, NSF, NO ASO 4

4 3239680 RESTRICTOR, PUMP, BIC 4

5 3239691 SOLENOID, 4 POS, LARGE EXHAUST (4 SOLENOIDS ON A BLOCK)
5a 020005547 SOLENOID (1 SOLENOID, NO BLOCK)
5b 000-BIC-001E-S SOLENOID REPLACEMENT KIT (OLD ROUNDED SOLENOIDS)
6 1702022 TUBE, 0.25 “ ID X 3/8” OD, CLEAR BLUE 4.0 FT

7 9321198 BUSHING, 1.00”, SNAP, HEYCO  1

8 9324101 SCREW, #8-32 X 0.75”, S-P-PN-F 16

Pumps and Solenoids

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-001E-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL380-CD5-0003?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324095?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3239675?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3239680?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL3239691?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1702022?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321198?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


32 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

9

Dispense Head

http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc-ice/MAN000000009?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


	 33 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

# Part # Description QTY NOTE
000-BIC-006A DISPENSE PLATE ASSEMBLED

1 1708695 DISPENSE PLATE ONLY 1

2 372-CCQ-0032-S PLATE, NOZZLE, BLOCK, BIC 3

3 9324087 SCREW, HI LOW #8 X 0.250” 3

4 1706172 VALVE, DISPENSE OUTLET, LMS 9

5 372-CCQ-00P-S BRACKET, DISP, HEAD, BIC 3

6 9324088 SCREW, HI LOW #8 X 0.375” 6

7 270-CCQ-0034-S PLATE, LMS RETAINER, BIC 2

8 9321266 SCREW, #8-32 X .50, S-P-PN-F 4

9 1708542 LMS VALVE ONLY 9

Dispense Head

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL372-CCQ-0032-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL270-CCQ-0034-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1708695?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324087?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1706172?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9324088?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL9321266?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL1708542?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf


34 of 35
07/18/2022

	 Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual

Other



	 35 of 35
	 07/18/2022

Subject: Blend-in-Cup (BIC) Manual Fill Parts Manual	

# Part # Description QTY NOTE
1 USB MR7 (Plastic Overlay)
1a 2198523 USB, BLANK Gen 1.0 for MR7
1b 020009050 USB MR7 SCREENS WITH SOFTWARE 5.0.10 AND USA RECIPE
1c 000-BIC-01EX-S USB MR7 SCREENS WITH SOFTWARE 4.0.10 AND USA RECIPE

2 USB Common Controller (Glass Screen)
2a 020009265 USB, BLANK Gen 2.0 for Common Controller
2b 020009179 USB with 06.00.01 USA Software Installed (Common Controller)

Other

http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL000-BIC-01EX-S?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/delfield/DEL2198523?pt-manual=MAN-MA-8_pm.pdf

